

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2023-2024

Item No.	Item	PAPA T'S AUTO PARTS	BOYD COMPANY	NAPA AUTO PARTS	BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS	STERNBERG EVANSVILLE	BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE	BATTERIES NOW	GOODYEAR	VALOR OIL	FLEETPRIDE	AMERICAN BUS ACCESSORIES	BUSLER ENTERPRISES	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM	BRAKE & WHEEL
I. Filters															
A. Oil Filters (Fram/Hastings/Fleetguard/Baldwin/Donaldson/Racor)															
1	BD7250 HV-Maxx Force Int														
	Immediate Delivery													39.01	
	Order as Needed through the Year	54.17	38.09	43.82	57.98	52.27	82.92							41.1	33.88
2	Car Quest 85791														
	Immediate Delivery													9.30	
	Order as Needed through the Year	13.48	9.36	11.31	27.27	12.23								9.78	8.43
3	Car Quest 84182														
	Immediate Delivery													9.96	
	Order as Needed through the Year	14.17	9.94	11.59	14.80	13.98								10.47	8.86
B. Fuel Filters (Fram/Hastings/Fleetguard/Baldwin/Donaldson/Racor)															
4	FF63009-Cummings														
	Immediate Delivery													34.99	
	Order as Needed through the Year	44.84	30.60	34.92	40.54	49.14	76.48							36.79	28.04
5	DDE R61709-Cummins FF														
	Immediate Delivery													33.44	
	Order as Needed through the Year	46.55	32.96	25.16	49.69	49.69	63.86							35.15	29.11
6	A0000904851-Diesel Pro 245 FF														
	Immediate Delivery													71.99	
	Order as Needed through the Year	99.63	69.50	9.74	65.70	101.09								75.68	62.32
7	BF7362 CAT														
	Immediate Delivery													10.97	
	Order as Needed through the Year	14.00	17.23			15.41								11.54	8.75
8	Crank Case Filter CV52001														
	Immediate Delivery													97.27	
	Order as Needed through the Year	74.90	89.40	97.50	79.39	83.07	136.99							102.26	46.85
9	86813 Cat C7														
	Immediate Delivery													34.25	
	Order as Needed through the Year	39.67	32.33	32.01	38.48	48.08								36.00	24.81
10	FF or BF 1347 per Cummins														
	Immediate Delivery													34.25	
	Order as Needed through the Year	39.63	32.33	32.01	50.89									36.00	24.81
11	BF 7940 Cummins														
	Immediate Delivery													16.02	
	Order as Needed through the Year	22.64	16.31	11.85	58.58	22.50								16.84	14.35
C. Air Filters (Fram/Donaldson)															
12	AF2376-CAT														
	Immediate Delivery													74.27	
	Order as Needed through the Year	76.48	54.89	64.78		82.75	119.48								47.83

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2023-2024

B. Bulbs (Wagner/Sylvania)														
37	194	Immediate Delivery											2.98/qty-10	
		Order as Needed through the Year	.60	.21	1.41		.32/qty 10			.69		.33		2.56/qty-10
38	1156	Immediate Delivery											2.98/qty-10	
		Order as Needed through the Year	.79	.35	1.41		.43/qty 10			.69		.51		4.57/qty-10
39	1157	Immediate Delivery											2.98/qty-10	
		Order as Needed through the Year	.69	.34	1.70		.34/qty 10			.69		.41		5.62/qty-10
40	3157	Immediate Delivery											7.77/qty-10	
		Order as Needed through the Year	.73	.65	1.79		.94/qty 10			.99		.96		7.22/qty-10
41	H3	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase											3.17/qty-10	
		Order as Needed Through the Year	4.69	2.50	6.24			3.35		6.99	2.70	3.93		3.05
C. Strobe Lights														
42	Ecco - 655C	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase											117.13	
		Order as Needed Through the Year		115.00	182.94					71.51	73.75			130.36
VII. Tires and Tubes - Must be one price per item														
A. New Tires														
43	Bridgestone Ecopra 268 295-75R22.5	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase												
		Order as Needed Through the Year							435.00					
44	22.5 x 8.25 tubeless tire rim	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase												
		Order as Needed Through the Year		200.00					132.00		104.80			
45	General RA 295-75R22.5	Immediate Delivery												
		Order as Needed through the Year							371.02					
VIII. Oils, Fluids and Conditioners														
A. Oil - (Valvoline / Delo / Rotella-T) Part #385														
46	385 15W40-Oil Drum 55 Gallons	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			1266.88					729.04				
		Order as Needed Through the Year		975.00		1520.34	653.28/qty 4					604.04		
47	5W20-Oil Drum 55 gallons	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			1322.62					616.70				
		Order as Needed Through the Year		1425.00			444.90					513.56		

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2023-2024

48	Bulk Oil-Oil must meet Cummins and CAT Specs																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			23.74/GALLON						12.12/GAL									
	Order as Needed Through the Year												10.08/GAL						
49	Bulk DEF																		
	Immediate Delivery									2.16/GAL									
	Order as Needed through the Year	10.78/gallon		13.49/2.5 GALLON									1.70/GAL						3.58/gal
B. Gear Oil																			
50	Gear Oil - 80/90 weight																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			91.42						242.32									
	Order as Needed Through the Year					790.08		115.41/5 gal						293.80					103.71/5 gal
C. Transmission Fluid																			
51	ATF - Tran. Fluid Drum Dexron III - Mercon																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase									686.07									
	Order as Needed Through the Year		1850.00	7.19/QUART				16.58/gal							545.19				
D. Anti Freeze (Extended life, pre-diluted)																			
52	Extended Life, Pre-Diluted, 55 gallon drums																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			379.99						406.62									
	Order as Needed Through the Year		495.00					481.17/min 4				372.88			293.63				
53	Regular Green, 50/50 Mix, 55 gallon drums																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			379.99						284.82									
	Order as Needed Through the Year										211.23				260.96				
E. Diesel Fuel Conditioner																			
54	Diesel Fuel Winter Treat (Howes or Power Services) 55 gallons																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			3840.45															
	Order as Needed Through the Year							1781.35				1913.28			1491.82				
F. Grease																			
55	Multi-Purpose Grease (16 gallons)																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			131.71/35 GALLON						417.67									
	Order as Needed Through the Year							496.07							411.88				
G. Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)																			
56	DEF - 6 - 55 gallon drums																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			279.99						165.32									
	Order as Needed Through the Year					362.31		273.92/qty 4				192.37			135.84				196.90
IX. Bus Seat Supplies																			
A. Covers - KEVLAR (according to Kentucky specifications)																			
57	High Back Seat Cover with Velcro																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase																		
	Order as Needed Through the Year			39.25					54.33									49.25	
58	Low Back Seat Cover with Velcro																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase																		
	Order as Needed Through the Year			39.25					47.90									40.75	
59	Cushion Cover																		
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase																		
	Order as Needed Through the Year		39.25						22.40						17.35				

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2023-2024

B. Foam													
60	High Back Foam												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year		56.00								71.15		
61	Cushion Foam												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year		32.50								39.07		
X. Miscellaneous													
A. Windshield Washer Solvent (Freeze-Proof to -20 Degrees F)													
62	(6) 1 gal. jugs per case (5 cases)												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year	25.68	3.25/EACH	19.44		3.24/gal			17.82		2.45	14.63	3.02
63	55-Gallon Drums												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year		165.00	165.16					98.34		126.44	107.36	87.45
B. Windshield Ice Remover (Dupont No. 7 Windshield De-Icer)													
64	(12) 12.3 ounce cans per case												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year	5.49/each	2.56/EACH	77.28		3.07/16 oz				4.34		29.33	
65	D. Brakleen												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year	2.80	3.25	3.39		5.20				3.92		27.12	53.33/qty-12 4.46/can 53.52/case
C. Mirrors													
66	Crossview Fender RPS2365		45.00			67.03	54.33				39.70		47.87
67	Drivers - Rearview (outside)		497.06										
	Thomas Thomas										259.91 246.68		
D. Batteries (31T-950T) (Interstate/Douglas)													
68	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase												
	Order as Needed Through the Year	141.69	89.50	132.05		99.00 + core	89.95			89.99		147.21	
XI. Engines, Transmissions, Alternators and Starters													
A. Rebuilt Transmissions and Installation													
69	AT545												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year										10% above cost		
70	MT643												
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase Order as Needed Through the Year										10% above cost		
	Allison MD 3060P												

